PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wen-Chuan Liu	08/06/2008
Chien-Kuo Huang	08/06/2008
Shiaw-Tseh Chiang	09/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ONID Technology (Shanghai) Corp.
Street Address:	Jiachuan Road, Xuhui District
Internal Address:	Room 403, The 3rd Building, No. 245
City:	Shanghai
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	200237

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267025

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456

Email: Sandy@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: Woodard Emhardt Moriarty McNett & Henry

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8401-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra L. Stilz

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0079

500723928

source=ASSIGNMENT_8401-2#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_8401-2#page2.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_8401-2#page3.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_8401-2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0080

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wen-Chuan LIU, of 4F, No. 31, Lane 169, Kang-Ning Street, Hsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan; Chien-Kuo HUANG of 4F, No. 31, Lane 169, Kang-Ning Street, Hsi-Chih City, Taipei Hsien 221, Taiwan; and Shiaw-Tseh CHIANG of No. 125, Jhongda Village, Wucyuan Li, Jhongli City, Taoyuan Hsien 320, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, has made a new and useful invention in **Transparent Aqua-Based Nano Sol-Gel Composition and Method of Applying the Same** for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, ONID Technology (Shanghai) Corp., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the Country of China, having a principal place of business at Room 403, The 3rd Building, No. 245, Jiachuan Road, Xuhui District, Shanghai 200237, China, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said Invention disclosed, described and/or claimed, or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under said application, under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignor this 5th day of September, 2008, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, and regular applications thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon. United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Henry LLP of Bank One Center/Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. 12/267,025 Filed November 7, 2008) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said Inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

Assignment 8401-2 Page 1 of 4

> PATENT REEL: 021939 FRAME: 0081

WITNESS Assignor's hand this	day of August, 2008.
	15/5-34/11
	Wen-Chuan LIU
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

WITNESS Assignor's hand this					, 2008.
	- John Committee of the	(hi Chien-K	en-	(Cris	Huang
·	·				
Witnessed by:					
Signature	-		S	Signature	
Typed or Printed Name	-	r -	Гуреd o	r Printed	l Name
Residence Address	-		Reside	ence Ade	dress
City/State/Country	-	1.7	City/S	tate/Co	untry

Assignment 8401-2 Page 3 of 4

Date of Signature

Date of Signature

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 5t	hday of September, 2008.
-	Shiaw-Tseh CHIANG
	Smaw-1 sen Chiang
Witnessed by:	
Signature	Signature
Typed or Printed Name	Typed or Printed Name
Residence Address	Residence Address
City/State/Country	City/State/Country
Date of Signature	Date of Signature

Assignment 8401-2 Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 12/08/2008